10/21/22, 10:50 AM Gmail - RE: DMARC violationRe: Purchase Order No: 201014100 from : Nottingham UniversityHospitals NHS Trust

M Gma” Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: DMARC violationRe: Purchase Order No: 201014100 from : Nottingham
UniversityHospitals NHS Trust

1 message
Schuin Nicole (Finance & Procurement) <Nicole.Schuin@nuh.nhs.uk> 21 October 2022 at 10:13
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Good day
| will amend to include the upgraded charge with UPS.
Please confirm final cost?

Kind Regards,

Nicole Schuin

Buyer

Procurement

City Campus

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust Hucknall Road Nottingham

NG5 1PB

Tel: 020 3006 2371

Email: procurementbuyingteam@nuh.nhs.uk

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: 21 October 2022 10:03

To: Schuin Nicole (Finance & Procurement) <Nicole.Schuin@nuh.nhs.uk>

Subject: DMARC violationRe: Purchase Order No: 201014100 from : Nottingham UniversityHospitals NHS Trust

Good morning Nicole,

Good morning,

Thank you for your order 201014100.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1747287957675725908%7Cmsg-f%3A174728795... 1/3


mailto:procurementbuyingteam@nuh.nhs.uk
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Nicole.Schuin@nuh.nhs.uk

10/21/22, 10:50 AM Gmail - RE: DMARC violationRe: Purchase Order No: 201014100 from : Nottingham UniversityHospitals NHS Trust

Please be aware that due to the Royal Mail industrial action there may be some delay in your order getting to
you. Should you wish to upgrade your delivery service to UPS, we can offer this at an additional charge of
£2.00.

To upgrade delivery, the charge for UPS will be £12, please can you confirm before 2pm today. (Your order
already shows £12 carriage, but as the standard carriage for the items ordered is £10 - | need to ask)

If we do not receive a request to upgrade before this time we will be sending by Royal Mail in their next collection.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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10/21/22, 10:50 AM Gmail - RE: DMARC violationRe: Purchase Order No: 201014100 from : Nottingham UniversityHospitals NHS Trust
On Thu, 20 Oct 2022 at 14:36, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: <system@exchange.ghxeurope.net>

Date: Thu, 20 Oct 2022 at 13:19

Subject: Purchase Order No: 201014100 from : Nottingham UniversityHospitals NHS Trust
To: <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

exchange.ghxeurope.net
** PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS SYSTEM GENERATED EMAIL **

You have a new Order ready to download

Please click on this link to download the Order:
https://exchange.ghxeurope.net/d.aspx?i=qA46690259

This will inform the Trust of your receipt of the Order

20/10/22 13:19
Priority: High

Order No: 201014100
Customer Name: Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust

Customer Address: Nottingham City Hospital, Hucknall Road, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG5 1PB, England

If you have any queries regarding this Order please contact the customer directly.

If you are unable to download this Order please contact us on support-uk@ghxeurope.com
The information contained in this email may be the subject of public disclosure under the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 - unless legally exempt from disclosure, the

confidentiality of this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

Copyright of this email and any attachments created by us remains vested in the
Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust.

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.

This footnote also confirms that this email message has been swept by

anti-virus software for the presence of known computer viruses.

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust
City Hospital campus | Hucknall Road | Nottingham | NG5 1PB | Tel: ©115 969 1169
QMC campus | Derby Road | Nottingham | NG7 2UH | Tel: 0115 924 9924

If you have received this email in error please notify the sender.

Tracking ID: 526cddc5-61df-4974-8fea-e39788ead49c6

Date and Time : Fri Oct 21 09:14:40 2022
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